

Ex No. 320/21

Devashis Bhattacharya v. Shalinder Singh

18.08.2021

Fresh execution petition received by way of assignment from the good office of the Ld. District & Sessions Judge, South East, Saket, New Delhi. It be checked and registered as per rules.

Present: Ms. Sharddha Bhargava, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

In compliance with the direction issued by the Hon'ble High court of Delhi, conveyed through Endst. No. 439-470/RG/DHC/2021 dated 22.07.2021 wherein it has been directed that the court shall take up all the cases of the cause list through video conferencing mode, hence the matter is taken up through video conferencing using CISCO WEBEX APPLICATION.

Nazir to report for **13.09.2021**.

**(Neelam Singh)
ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi
18.08.2021.**