

EX 320/21  
DEVASHISH BHATTACHARYA  
Vs.  
SHAILENDRA SINGH SIDHU

**16.02.2022**

**Matter taken up physically as well as through Cisco Webex in pursuance of Order of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi bearing no. 67/RG/DHC/2022 dated 11.02.2022.**

Present : Ms. Shradhya Bhargava Adv., Ld. Counsel for DH through VC.

Seen the report of Nazir.

There are two addresses of JD, one is of Noida and another is of New Friends Colony. Ld. Counsel for DH prays for issuance of notice to the JD at his New Friends Colony, Delhi address.

Issue notice to JD at his Delhi address on filing of PF/RC/courier as well as through e-mail for **30.04.2022**.

**(Munish Markan)**

ADJ-02/(SE) District Courts, Saket,  
New Delhi/16.02.2022