

EX 320/21 DEVASHISH BHATTACHARYA Vs. SHAILENDRA SINGH SIDHU

**16.07.2022**

Present : Ms. Shradha Bharadwaj Adv., Ld. Counsel for DH.

Ms. Maldeep Siddhu Adv., Ld. Counsel for JD.

Ld. Counsel for JD has handed over two demand drafts of Rs.5 lakhs each to Ld. Counsel for DH today in the court.

Ld. Counsel for DH submits that taking into account these two DDs total amount of Rs.20 lakhs has been received so far from the JD.

Ld. Counsel for JD submits that JD shall clear the outstanding amount by first week of November 2022.

JD is directed to be present on the next date of hearing and ensure that whole of the outstanding decretal amount is paid positively by next date.

Put up on **05.11.2022.**

**(Munish Markan)**

ADJ-02/(SE), District Courts, Saket,  
New Delhi/16.07.2022