

EX 320/21
DEVASHISH BHATTACHARYA
Vs.
SHAILENDRA SINGH SIDHU

05.11.2022

Present : Ms. Shraddha Bhargava Adv., Ld. Counsel for DH
with DH.

Ms. Maldeep Sidhu Adv., Ld. Counsel for JD.

Heard. Perused the file.

No amount has been paid by the JD to the DH after
the last date.

JD is directed to pay the balance sum of Rs.18.5
lakhs to the DH positively by the next date, failing which JD shall
be liable to face the consequences under Order 21 Rule 37 CPC.

Both the parties are also directed to file statement of
account giving the details of the decretal amount, paid amount
and the balance amount.

Put up on **06.01.2023**.

(Munish Markan)
ADJ-02(SE)/District Courts, Saket,
New Delhi/05.11.2022