

06.01.2023

Present: Ms.Shraddha Bhargava Adv. Ld. Counsel for DH.
Ms.Maldeep Sidhu Adv. Ld. Counsel for JD.

Ld. Counsel for JD submits that JD is also present in the court but is standing outside because of his illness. Statement of account is filed by the DH, as per which outstanding amount of Rs.16,36,673/- still unpaid.

Ld. Counsel for JD submits that Rs.10 Lakhs shall be paid by the JD by next date and the balance outstanding amount shall be paid by the end of April 2023.

It is again reiterated that in case amount of Rs.10Lakhs as stated is not paid by next date, the JD shall be liable to civil imprisonment under Order 21 Rule 37 CPC. JD is also directed to file his statement of account by next date.

Put up on **27.02.2023**.

(Munish Markan)
ADJ-02(SE)/District Courts, Saket,
New Delhi/06.01.2023

pk