

EX 320/21  
DEVASHISH BHATTACHARYA  
Vs.  
SHAILENDRA SINGH SIDHU

**27.02.2023**

Present : Ms. Shradhya Adv., Ld. Counsel for DH.

Ms. M. Siddhu Adv., Ld. Counsel for JD.

Admittedly no amount has been paid either today or after the last order dated 06.01.2023.

Ld. Counsel for JD submits that JD has already filed petition under The Insolvency Act before the competent court at Gautam Budh Nagar.

On the last date, Ld. Counsel for JD has submitted that Rs.10 Lakhs shall be paid by today and the balance amount by the end of April 2023 and it was again directed on the last date that in case amount of Rs.10 Lakhs is not paid by the JD, the JD shall be liable to be sent to civil imprisonment under Order 21 Rule 37 CPC.

Therefore, issue warrants of arrest against JD on PF & deposit of subsistence allowance by DH as per rules.

DH is directed to appear before Ld. ACJ, South East on **15.03.2023** and for report on **27.04.2023**.

**(Munish Markan)**  
ADJ-02/(SE), District Courts, Saket,  
New Delhi/27.02.2023