

EX 320/21  
DEVASHISH BHATTACHARYA  
Vs.  
SHAILENDRA SINGH SIDHU

**03.08.2023**

Present : Ms. Shraddha Bhargava Adv., Ld. Counsel for DH.

Ms. M. Siddhu Adv., Ld. Counsel for JD with JD in person.

Seen the order of Hon'ble High Court dated 18.07.2023, as per which, stay was only qua arrest of the JD but no stay regarding execution of the proceedings.

Ld. Counsel for DH prays for attaching bank accounts of the JD bearing no. **SB No.13501000027330 with HDFC Bank, Preet Vihar, Delhi-92** and all the financial assets in the **Demat account bearing no. B10119124 with HDFC Bank** as well as attaching **A/c bearing no.520101221730415 with Corporation Bank, Laxmi Nagar Branch, Delhi-92** of the JD.

**The above mentioned bank accounts and Demat account stands attached to the extent of the decretal amount on PF.**

The Branch Manager, of both the above banks are directed to file upto date statement of these accounts on PF.

JD is directed to give details of all the movable assets, owned/occupied by the JD by way of affidavit within a period of one week with copy being supplied to the opposite counsel.

Put up on **17.10.2023**.

**(Munish Markan)**  
ADJ-02/(SE), District Courts, Saket,  
New Delhi/03.08.2023