

EX 320/21
DEVASHISH BHATTACHARYA Vs. SHAILENDRA SINGH SIDHU

11.12.2023

Present: Ms.Shradha Bhargava Adv. Ld. Counsel for DH.
Ms.Maldeep Sidhu Adv. Ld. Counsel for JD with
JD.
Passover is sought to supply relevant documents.
Put up at 11.30a.m.

(Munish Markan)
ADJ-02(SE)/District Courts, Saket,
New Delhi/11.12.2023

11:35a.m.

Present: Ms.Shradha Bhargava Adv. Ld. Counsel for DH.
JD in person.
An application is moved by JD for waiver of costs.
Perused. No case is made out for waiver of costs. Application is
dismissed.
JD files affidavit of assets along with copy of the
Fard of agricultural land of property in Sangrur district, Punjab.
Copy supplied.
Time sought by Ld. Counsel for DH to examine the
same.
Put up for further proceedings on **01.03.2024.**

(Munish Markan)
ADJ-02(SE)/District Courts, Saket,
New Delhi/11.12.2023

pk