

01.03.2024

Present: Ms. Shraddha Bhargava Adv. Ld. Counsel for DH.
Ms. Maldeep Sidhu Adv. Ld. Counsel for JD with JD
in person.

JD has not paid the previous costs. Previous costs of
Rs.10,000/- is paid by the JD to the DH today in the court.

Seen the property documents pertaining to the land
in the Sangrur District, Punjab. JD submits that he has taken the
said agricultural land for cultivation on contract and is not the
owner thereof.

JD is directed to file his PAN card and Aadhar Card
within one week with copy being supplied to the opposing
counsel.

Next date of hearing before Hon'ble High Court is
stated to be **18.03.2024**.

Put up for further proceedings on **25.04.2024**.

(Munish Markan)
ADJ-02(SE)/District Courts, Saket,
New Delhi/01.03.2024