

Ex. No.320/2021
Devashish Bhattacharya Vs. Shailendra Singh Sidhu

02.08.2024

Present: Proxy Counsel Sh. Gaurav Anand for Ms. Shraddha
Bhargava, Counsel for DH, through VC.

JD in person.

Counsel Ms. Maldeep Sidhu for JD, through VC.

It is submitted jointly that the next date of hearing
before the Hon'ble High Court is 21.08.2024.

Therefore, the matter is adjourned for **16.10.2024**.

(Navita Kumari Bagha)
DJ-02 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/02.08.2024 (Sushil)