

**Ex. No.320/2021**  
**Devashish Bhattacharya Vs. Shailendra Singh Sidhu**

**13.05.2025**

Present: Counsel Ms. Shraddha Bhargava for DH.  
JD in person.

Copy of order dated 12.02.2025 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi is filed by counsel for DH, as per which the order dated 27.02.2023 has been set-aside.

Let Show-cause Notice be issued U/O.21 R.37 CPC to JD to show-cause as to why he should not be committed to civil imprisonment for non-payment of decretal amount. Notice be issued on filing PF by DH.

Put up on **11.07.2025** for further proceedings.

**(Navita Kumari Bagha)**  
**DJ-02 (South-East), Saket Court**  
**New Delhi/13.05.2025 (Sushil)**