

Item No.03

Ex. No. 320/21

Devashish Bhattacharya v. Shailedra Singh Sidhu

11.07.2025

Present: Ms. Shraddha Bhargava, learned counsel for DH.
Ms. Riya Seth, learned proxy counsel for Ms.
Maldip Sidhu, learned counsel for JD alongwith JD.

Submissions heard. Record perused.

Reply with annexures to show-cause notice filed by the JD. Be taken on record. Copy supplied.

Learned counsel for DH has filed copy of order dated 12.02.2025 passed by Hon'ble High Court.

Proxy counsel for JD also filed the copy of order dated 16.05.2025 passed by learned JMFC (NI Act)-01, South-East, Saket, New Delhi regarding attachment of agricultural land in UP. She also undertakes to apprise the Court about the report on the aforesaid attachment warrant.

Learned proxy counsel for JD submits that main counsel is unable to appear before the Court today being out of station and is returning on 14-15 July.

On the request of JD, case is adjourned.

List the case on 01.08.2025 at 12.00 noon.

[Kuldeep Narayan]
District Judge – 02,
South-East, Saket, Delhi,
11.07.2025 / bh