

Item No. 03

Ex. No. 320/21

Devashish Bhattacharya Vs. Shailendra Singh Sidhu

01.08.2025

Present: None.

Be awaited.

[Kuldeep Narayan]
District Judge – 02
South-East, Saket, Delhi
01.08.2025 / bh

At 12.20 p.m.

Present: Ms. Shraddha Bhargava, learned counsel for DH.
Ms. Maldeep Sidhu, learned counsel for JD
alongwith JD.

Submissions heard. Record perused.

It is submitted that both the parties will try to resolve the issues out of Court.

Regarding the warrant of attachment of agricultural land in UP, it is submitted by learned counsel for JD that no report before the concerned Court has come so far and case is listed there on 18.09.2025.

Nazir is directed to furnish the fresh report and both the parties may also assist the Nazir to prepare the report.

On request, list the case on 10.10.2025.

[Kuldeep Narayan]
District Judge – 02
South-East, Saket, Delhi
01.08.2025 / bh