

Item No.03

Ex. No.320/2021

Devashish Bhattacharya Vs. Shailendra Singh Sidhu

07.11.2025

Present: Ms. Shraddha Bhargava, learned counsel for DH.

**Sh. Ashok Kuar Sharma, learned proxy counsel for
Ms. Maldeep Sidhu, learned counsel for DJ
alongwith JD.**

**Ms. Maldeep Sidhu (through video conferencing),
learned counsel for JD.**

Submissions heard. Record perused.

It is submitted jointly that no settlement could be
arrived at out of the Court between the parties.

Vide order dated 13.05.2025, Show-cause Notice
was given to JD to which reply has been filed by him.

Arguments heard.

List the matter for appropriate orders on **06.12.2025**.

**[Kuldeep Narayan]
DJ-02, South-East,
Saket Court, New Delhi
07.11.2025/sk**