

**Item No. 04**

**Ex. No. 320/21**

**Devashish Bhattacharya v. Shailendra Singh Sidhu**

**05.02.2026**

**Present: Ms. Shraddha Bhargava (through video conferencing), learned counsel for DH.**

**Ms. Maldeep Sidhu (through video conferencing),  
learned counsel for JD.**

Submission heard. Record perused.

It is submitted by learned counsel for both the parties that parties are trying to resolve the issue amicably out of Court.

On joint request, case is adjourned.

List the case for further proceedings on 13.03.2026.

**[Kuldeep Narayan]  
District Judge - 02  
South-East District  
Saket Courts, Delhi  
05.02.2026 / bh**