

Item No.02

Ex. No.320/2021

Devashish Bhattacharya Vs. Shailendra Singh Sidhu

13.03.2026

**Present:** Ms. Shraddha Bhargava, learned counsel for DH.

Ms. Maldeep Sidhu, learned counsel for JD.

Submissions heard. Record perused.

It is submitted by learned counsel for DH that the present execution petition has been settled between the DH and the JD. She has further submitted that since the present execution petition has been settled between DH and the JD, therefore, the present execution petition may be disposed off as satisfied.

Her statement in this regard is recorded separately.

In view of her statement, the **present execution petition is disposed off as satisfied.**

**File be consigned to Records.**

[Kuldeep Narayan]  
DJ-02, South-East,  
Saket Court, New Delhi  
13.03.2026/sk